§§ 30116(±) and/or 30118(a) and 11 C.F.R. 

§ 103.3(b) by accepting an excessive and/or prohibited $20,000 contribution from an 

unregistered organization. 

VI. Respondent will take the following actions: 

1. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Commission in the amount of 

Forty-Three Thousand Dollars ($43,000), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A). 

2. The Committee' s treasurer or other personnel responsible for complying 

with the Act will attend a Commission-sponsored training program for political committees 

within one year of the effective date of this Agreement.